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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 280

(By MR. GOSHORN)

[Passed March 12, 1953; in effect ninety days frem passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article three, chap-
ter forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to commis-
sioners of accounts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one, article three, chapter forty-four of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Setion 1. Commissioners of Accounts.—The county

2 court of each county shall appoint not more than four

3 commissioners of accounts, except that in counties in

4 which there exists a separate tribunal for police and fiscal

5 purposes, such tribunal shall appoint such commissioners

6 of accounts: Provided, That in Barbour county there shall

7 be appointed as aforesaid four commissioners of accounts,
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8 not more than two of whom shall be from the same politi-

9 cal party: Provided further, That in Kanawha county

10 there shall be appointed as aforesaid eight commissioners

11 of accounts, not more than four of whom shall be from

12 the same political party.
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